CH \$115.00 87877806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Imaging Partners, Inc.		04/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Radiology Specialists, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 East Morehead Street, Suite 300	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87877806	US RADIOLOGY IMAGING AND INTERVENTIONALP
Serial Number:	87877818	US RAD IMAGING AND INTERVENTIONAL PARTNE
Serial Number:	87877783	US RADIOLOGY SPECIALISTS IMAGING AND INT
Serial Number:	87877797	US RAD SPECIALISTS IMAGING AND INTERVENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-377-8105

Email: lbarnes@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lani Barnes Baxter, Robinson Bradshaw

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lani Barnes Baxter
SIGNATURE:	/Lani Barnes Baxter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Radiology Name Amendement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006322 FRAME: 0592

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 04/18/2018
FILED 10:00 AM 04/18/2018
SK 2018/2790876 - File Number 66/4987

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF U.S. IMAGING PARTNERS, INC.

U.S. Imaging Partners, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

- The Board of Directors of the Company has duly adopted a resolution setting forth an amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to change the corporate name of the Company.
 - The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by changing section 1 thereof so that, as amended, such section 1 shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is US Radiology Specialists, Inc. (the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 16th day of April, 2018.

U.S. IMAGING PARTNERS, INC.

Wie K. Szeker

Wice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006322 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 04/30/2018